
 
 

Compliance Officers 

 

 
Denise Dach, MBA, RHIA, CHC 
Corporate Director of Compliance 
Compliance/Privacy/Security Officer 
McLaren Health Care 
Office: 810-342-1438 
Fax: 810-342-1929 
Email: Denise.Dach@mclaren.org 
 
Marcia Billingsley – Compliance 
Program Manager 
Marcia.Billingsley@mclaren.org 
 
MHC HOTLINE: 866-MHC-COMPLY 

 

 
Heather Elandt, CHC 
Compliance Manager 
Compliance/Privacy/Security Officer 
McLaren Oakland  
Office: 248-338-5697  
Fax: 248-338-5667 
Email: Heather.Elandt@mclaren.org 
 
 
HOTLINE: 877-299-3713 

 

Heather McAllister, RHIA 
Director Regulatory Compliance 
Compliance/Privacy/Security Officer  
McLaren Bay Region 
Office: 989-894-3849 
Fax: 989-891-0464 
Email: heather.mcallister@mclaren.org 
 
HOTLINE: 989-894-3945 
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Kim Hector 
Sr, Manager, Compliance 
McLaren Medical Group 
Office: 517-485-7980  
Fax: 517-913-7022 
Email: k.hector@mmponline.com 
 
 
Michelle Pinter – Privacy Officer 
Office: 810-342-1513 
Sandy Lambert - Security Officer 
Office:  810-342-1541 
 
HOTLINE: 810-342-1088  

 

John Hyden 
Director, Compliance & Risk  
Compliance/Privacy/Security Officer  
McLaren Greater Lansing  
Office: 517-975-8954  
Fax: 517-975-7610  
Email: John.Hyden@mclaren.org 

 
HOTLINE: 517-975-8333 

 

 

Julie Borowski, CPHRM 
Director, Regulatory Compliance, Medical Staff 
Services 
Compliance Officer 
McLaren Flint 
Office: 810-342-2097 
Fax: 810-342-2945 
Email: Julie.Borowski@mclaren.org 

Nancy Smith – Privacy/Security Officer 
Office: 810-342-3570 

HOTLINE: 810-342-2256 
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Compliance Officers 
Stephen Gerwolds, CHC 
Compliance Officer 
Compliance/Privacy/Security 
McLaren Lapeer Region 
Office: 810-667-5952 
Fax: 810-667-5582 
Email: Stephen.Gerwolds@mclaren.org 

HOTLINE: 810-667-5787 

Maureen Decker, MBA, CHC 
Director, Financial Assurance & Compliance 
Compliance/Privacy/Security Officer 
McLaren  Macomb 
Office: 586-741-4305 
Fax: 586-741-4295 
Email: maureen.decker@mclaren.org 

HOTLINE:  1-586-741-4300 

Sue Bayer 
Compliance Officer 
McLaren Health Plan 
Office: 517-346-4836 
Fax: 517-346-4884 
Email: Sue.Bayer@mclaren.org 

Carol Solomon  – Security Officer 
Office: 810-733-9705 

HOTLINE: 866-866-2135 

Dan Gillett, MBA, OTR/L 
Director, Integration 
Compliance Officer 
McLaren Homecare Group 
Office: 810-496-8626 
Email: Dan.Gillett@mclaren.org 

HOTLINE: 810-424-8200, #, ext. 91031 

Joyce Schafer 
Director, Risk Management & 
Compliance 
Compliance/Privacy/Security Officer 
McLaren Central Michigan  
Office:  989-772-6896 
Fax:  989-772-6842 
Email:  joyce.schafer@mclaren.org 

HOTLINE:  989-772-6816 

Karen Grisnak, MSN 
Sr. Director, Performance Improvement & Risk 
Management 
Compliance/Privacy/Security Officer 
McLaren Northern Michigan  
Office:  231-487-3069 
Fax:  231-487-3139 
Email:  kgrisnak@northernhealth.org 

HOTLINE:  888-616-1015 

mailto:Stephen.Gerwolds@mclaren.org
mailto:maureen.decker@mclaren.org
mailto:Sue.Bayer@mclaren.org
mailto:Dan.Gillett@mclaren.org
mailto:joyce.schafer@mclaren.org
mailto:kgrisnak@northernhealth.org


 
 

Compliance Officers 
 

 
Renee Lafata 
QA/Regulatory  Compliance Coordinator 
Karmanos Cancer Center  
Office:  313-576-8898 
Fax:  313-576-9648 
Email:  lafatar@karmanos.org 
 
 
HOTLINE:  888-478-3555 

 

TBD 
Corporate Compliance Program Manager 
McLaren Health Care  
Office:  810-342-1439 
Fax:  810-342-1450 
Email:  
 
 

 

Janet Bigelow, RN, BSN, JD, CPHRM 
Compliance/Privacy Officer & Risk 
Manager 
McLaren Port Huron  
Office: 810-989-3522  
Fax: 810-985-2699 
Email: JBigelow@porthuronhospital.org 
 
 
HOTLINE: 800-968-0916 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 
Lana Gevorkyan 
Corporate Director 
McLaren Health Care 
Human Research Protections Program 
Office:  810 342-3843    
Fax:  810 342-1514 
Email:  Lana.Gevorkyan@mclaren.org 
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